

PEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Solicitation

NUMBER RMA14021 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BETH COLLINS 304-558-2157

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED

04/15/2014

August 28, 2014

06/04/2014 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 1:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT d001 EA 962-72 \$350,000.00 \$350,000.00 1 RESTORATION OF HEAD HOUSES /HARPER FERRY TRAIN STATI REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) RESTORATION TO THE HEAD HOUSES AT HARPERS FERRY THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE RAIL AUTHORITY IS SOLICITING HIDS FOR THE RESTORATION OF TWO (2) HEAD HOUSES LOCATED AT HARPERS FERRY TRAIN STATION PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTATION. THIS IS THE END OF REQ RMA14021 ***** TOTAL: \$350,000.00 08/28/14 10:52:56AM West Virginia Purchasing Division SIGNATURE Carey A. Chaney 301-797-3730 August 27, 2014 Vice President 35-1649116 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

Restoration of the Head Houses at Harpers Ferry				y	
Line Item	Description	Unit Cost	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Extended Cost
			P (1) - u		
17	Turn Key Restoration of 2 Head Houses		Each	1	\$ 350,000.00
	OTAL for Complete Restoration of both				
-+					
			To	tal Bid:	\$ 350,000.00

 $^{^{*}}$ Delivery: Items may be delivered to Potomac Street, Harpers Ferry, WV 25425 at areas designated for delivery and approved by the SRA and NPS

^{*} Delivery fees are to be included in the unit cost.

State of West Virginia Purchasing Division

CERTIFIED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE REPORT COVERSHEET

In accordance with **West Virginia Code** § 21-1D-7b, no less than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a certified report to the public authority which let the contract. That report must include each of the items identified below in the Required Report Content section.

<u>Instructions:</u> Vendor should complete this coversheet, attach it to the required report, and submit it to the appropriate location as follows: For contracts more than \$25,000, the report should be mailed to the West Virginia Purchasing Division at 2019 Washington Street East, Charleston, WV 25305. For contracts of \$25,000 or less, the vendor should mail the report to the public authority issuing the contract.

Contract Identifi	ication:	
Contract Number	RMA 14021	
Contract Purpose	Restoration of Head Houses - Harpers Ferry T	rain Station
Agency Requesting Work: Purchasing Division		
Information 21-1D-5 w Name of the successor of the succe	t Content: The attached report must include each box as an indication that the required information indicating the education and training service was provided; the laboratory certified by the United States Deport that performs the drug tests; tumber of employees in connection with the confession of the following categories including the tests: (A) Pre-employment and new hires; (B) Form.	ation has been included in the attached report. to the requirements of West Virginia Code § partment of Health and Human Services or its instruction on the public improvement; e number of positive tests and the number of
Vendor Contact	Information:	
Vendor Name:	Amtrac Railroad Contractors of MD. Inc.	Vendor Telephone: 301-797-3730
Vendor Address:	9436 Earley Drive, Hagerstown, MD. 21740	Vendor Fax: 301-797-3740

Agency_	Purchasing	Division
REQ.P.C	#RMA14021	Į.

BID BOND

 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned 	Amtrac Railroad Contractors of Maryland, Inc.
of <u>9436 Earley</u> Dr. Hagerstown, MD 21740	as Principal and Ohio Farmore Incurrence Co
of 1 Park Circle, Westfield Center, Ohio corporation	organized and existing under the total
with its principal office in the City office the City office in the Ci	as Surety are hold and semble beauty
of vest vigina, as obligee, in the penal sum off IVE Fercent	(\$)/6 \ for the normal of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ac	dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the P	rincipal has submitted to the Dural
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
RMA 14021	
Restoration of Head Houses - Harpers Ferry Tr	ain Station
NOW THEREFORE.	
4	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of	ie bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform
full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that it way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblig waive notice of any such extension.	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
WITNESS, the following signatures and seals of Principal and Surety,	executed and social by a promote of
Surety, or by Principal individually if Principal is an individual, this 25 th day of	JUNE
Principal Seal	Amtrac Railroad Contractors of Maryland, Inc.
	(Name of Principal)
	By Laguelin Wat
	(Must be President, Vice President, of Duly Authorized Agent)
	Jacqueline L. Manzini, President
	(Title)
Surety Seal	Ok.'s Essential
	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
	S. anute Mulles
IMPORTANT COMME	S. Annette Mullet, Attorney in Fact
IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.	transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and

POWER NO. 1303532 04

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint
S. ANNETTE MULLET, STEVEN M. GARRETT, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of IN its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

<u>LIMITATION:</u> THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority or and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their National Surety Leader and Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 21st day of MARCH A.D., 2014

Corporate MARUEL Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina SS.

LIONAL W Toman *

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Dennis P. Baus, National Surety Leader and

On this 21st day of MARCH A.D., 2014, before me personally came Dennis P. Baus to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Wooster, Ohio; that he is National Surety Leader and Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

David A. Kotnik, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

Senior Executive

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 25th day of

JUNE





Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

WV-73 Rev. 08/2013



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, Maryland
COUNTY OFWashington, TO-WIT:
I, Carey A. Chaney, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
I am an employee of Amtrac Railroad Contractors of MD. Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Amtrac Railroad Contractors of MD. Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. By:
Carey A. Chaney Vice President
Company Name: Amtrac Railroad Contractors of Maryland, Inc.
Date: August 27, 2014
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of August 2014
By Commission expiresNovember 22, 2015
(Seal) (Notary Public) Sheila Rowe

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. RMA 14021

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/2012)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: Amtrac Railroad Contractors of M	aryland, Inc.
Authorized Signature: Carey A. Chaney	Date: August 27, 2014
State of	
County of Washington , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\frac{27th_{day}}{}$	of August 2014
My Commission expires November 22, 2015	, 20
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Sheila Rowe

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that I am submitting this bid or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the bidder to execute this bid or any documents related thereto on bidder's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the bidder in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the bidder has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

Amtrac Railr	oad Contractors of Marylar	nd, Inc.
(Company)	0 00	Λ
	Lasen a.C.	Lamer
(Authorized S	Signature)	
Carey A. Ch	naney, Vice President	/ [
(Representati	ve Name, Title)	A

301-797-3730 301-797-3740 (Phone Number) (Fax Number)

August 27, 2014 (Date)

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM **SOLICITATION NO.:**

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

necessary rev	ment: Thereby acknowledge resisions to my proposal, plans and	eceipt of the following addenda and have made the d/or specification, etc.
	Numbers Received: ox next to each addendum received	ved)
X	Addendum No. 1	[Addendum No. 6
X	Addendum No. 2	[Addendum No. 7
X	Addendum No. 3	Addendum No. 8
	Addendum No. 4	Addendum No. 9
	Addendum No. 5	Addendum No. 10
I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.		
		Amtrac Railroad Contractors of Maryland, Inc.
		Company
		Carey A. Chaney Authorized Signature VF
		August 27, 2014
	•	Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.



05/30/2014

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Solicitation

NUMBER

RMA14021

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BETH COLLINS 04-558-2157

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY

120 WATER PLANT DRIVE

304-538-2305

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE PODZEN RAILROAD MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 DATE PRINTED

BID OPENING DATE 06/25/2014 BID OPENING TIME 1:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** ADDENDUM NO.01 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO MODIFY THE ORIGINAL SOLICITATION PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTATION. 0001 962-72 1 RESTORATION OF HEAD HOUSES /HARPER FERRY TRAIN STATION THIS IS THE END OF REQ RMA14021 ***** TOTAL: SIGNATURE Carey A. Chaney TELEPHONE 301-797-3730 DATE Aug. 27, 2014 TITLE Vice President FEIN 35-1649116 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DIVISION 00 - BIDDING REQUIREMENTS

SECTION 00413 - RESTORATION SKILLS QUALIFICATION FORM: (Carpentry Subcontractor)

NOTE: A copy of this form must be completed by the trade listed below and submitted with the Bid Form as evidence of Contractor qualifications to complete the repair work included as "Tasks" (listed below) for this project. Contractor's Bid will not be considered unless all questions contained in this section are completed.

-		
TR	A	TIC.
11	~	
~~		-

TRA	ADE:
1.	Restoration Carpentry
	Tasks:
	a. Careful repair and replacement of sensitive historic wood heavy-timber framing and finish materials, such as, but not limited to: sills, blocking, vertical siding boards, horizontal siding boards, decorative trim, roof sheathing, and wood windows
A.	Name of Company: BULDING SYSTEMS, INC.
B.	Trade: CARPENTRY
C.	Projects involving activity similar to the items listed above within the past 8 years:
	1. Name of Project: ZION LUTHERAN CHURCH ADDITION & RENOVATION
	Address: 35 W. POTOMAC STREET, WILLIAMS PORT, MD 21795
	Reference: Title:PASTOR
	Address of Reference: SAME
	Phone Number of Reference: 301-203-7260
	Brief description of work completed by your firm:
	GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR ADDITION & RENOVATION.
	OUR FORCES PERFORMED ALL DEMOLITION, CONCRETE
	AND CARPENTRY. REPLACED CYPRESS WINDOW SILLS, INSTALLED

Restoration of the Head Houses at the Historic B&O RR Station, Harpers Ferry WV

Linn Architects August 20, 2013

NEW WOOD WINDOWS REPLACED ROOF SHEATHING.

	DIVISION 00 – BIDDING REQUIREMENTS SECTION 00413 – RESTORATION SKILLS QUALIFICATION FORM (Carpentry)
	Date of Completion:
	Value of Contract or Subcontract: #1. 2 MILLION
	Labor Force employed at the project:
	Skilled: 8 Unskilled: 3
	Is project listed on the National Register of Historic Places? Yes No_X
2.	Name of Project: ST. VINCENT de Paul CATHOLIC CHURCH ADDITION ;
	Address: 105 S. MERCER STREET, REPKELEY SPRINGS, WV
	Reference: 7 Title: PASTOR
	Address of Reference: SAME
	Phone Number of Reference: 304 - 258 - 3935
	Brief description of work completed by your firm:
	GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR ADDITION & RENDVATION TO
	A 100 - YEAR OLD CHURCH. OUR FORCES COMPLETED ALL
	DEMOLITION CONCRETE AND CARPENTRY, REPLACED ROOF SHEATI FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW SLATE ROOF.
	FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW SLATE ROOF. Date of Completion: 2008
	Value of Contract or Subcontract: #2,9 MILLIDA
	Labor Force employed at the project:
	Skilled: 7 Unskilled: 4
(20)	Is project listed on the National Register of Historic Places? YesNo_X_
3.	Name of Project: EAST DAK RIGGE DRIVE STONE ARCH BRIDGE REHABILITA
	Address: FUNKS TOWN, MD

00413 - 2

August 20, 2013

Historic B&O RR Station, Harpers Ferry WV

		DIVISION 00 – BIDDING REQUIREMENTS SECTION 00413 – RESTORATION SKILLS QUALIFICATION FORM (Carpentry)
		Reference: Scott HOBBS Title: ENGINEER
		Address of Reference: 80 W, BALTIMORE STREET, HAGERSTOWN MD
		Phone Number of Reference: 240-313-2460
		Brief description of work completed by your firm:
		RESTORATION OF HISTORIC STONE ARCH BRIDGE, REPLACED
		Soil FILL DUER ARCHES WITH LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE. REPLIKED
		CONCRETE PIER COLLARS & PARAPET CAPS, PROSECT WON MARYLAND COUNTY ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION PROSECT OF THE YEAR AWARD. Date of Completion: DEC. 2008
		Value of Contract or Subcontract: # 1.3 Million
		Labor Force employed at the project:
		Skilled: 5 Unskilled: 4
0		Is project listed on the National Register of Historic Places? Yes No_X
D.	Ove	er the past ten years, have any of the officers, principals, persons-in-charge, or owners ne company ever been:
	1.	debarred by any government agency? Y N
	2.	defaulted on any construction contract? $Y - N \times$
	3.	convicted of any felonies? $Y - N \times$
	4.	found negligent in any suit, claim, settlement, or action involving any prior or present projects?
	5.	required to pay Liquidated damages for a project not completed in a timely manner?
	Pleas	se attach a separate sheet of paper to explain the situations involving any "Y" ers to the questions above.

DIVISION 00 – BIDDING REQUIREMENTS SECTION 00413 – RESTORATION SKILLS QUALIFICATION FORM (Carpentry)

1.	Name: GEORGE STONE
	Years with your firm: 31 Job title: PRESIDENT
	Experience (including with prior employers, if relevant):
	KLL PHASES OF CIVIL & BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
2.	Name: DAN RINEHART
	Years with your firm: 13 Job title: VICE PRESIDENT
	Experience (including with prior employers, if relevant):
	ALL PHASES OF CIVIL & BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
3.	Name: DON PRICE
	Years with your firm: 27 Job title: SUPERINTENDENT
	Experience (including with prior employers, if relevant):
	SUPERINTENDENT ON NUMEROUS RENOVATION
	PRIJECTS, NEW CONSTRUCTION, AND BRIDGE REHABILIT
List any	y additional pertinent comments, qualifications and skills:

August 20, 2013

Las	SECTION 00413 - RESTORATION SKILLS QUALIFICATION FORM (Carpentry)
	We have ferformed numerous renovation projects and
	have also Successfully Completed ten Stone arch bridge
	. rchabilitations. Lik complete Marry all work with our
	own forces, which results in greater quality of work.
Date:	8/27/14 Signed: Damit Knichart

Note: Attach additional sheets, if required, to describe qualifications. Photographs may be included and will be returned, if requested in writing. Do not include a company brochure or list of projects.

END OF SECTION 00413



WV PURCHASING DIVN. State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RMA14021

Jun 23 2014 03:58pm P001/003

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BETH COLLINS

Fax 304-558-3970

Solicitation

304-558-2157 WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY

RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

304-538-2305 26836

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED 06/23/2014 07/29/2014 RID OPENING DATE

BID OPENING TIME

1:30PM

ADDENDUM NO. 02 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO MODIFY THE ORIGINAL SOLICITATION PER THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTATION. PARTICLE DOCUMENTATION. 1001 EA 962-72 RESTORATION OF HEAD HOUSES /HARPER FERRY TRAIN STATI ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ RMA14021 ******* TOTAL:	LINE	07/29/2 QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
RESTORATION OF HEAD HOUSES /HARPER FERRY TRAIN STATI		THIS ADDENDU	M IS	ISSUI	D TO MODIFY TH	E ORIGINAL ENTATION.	
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ RMA14(21 ****** TOTAL:		1				RRY TRAIN STATI	
		**** THIS	IS T	E EN	OF RFQ RMA1	.4021 ***** TOTA	ŭ:

Carey A. Chaney

Vice President

FEIN

35-1649116

WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

BID OPENING DATE:

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solicitation

NUMBER RMA14021

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BETH COLLINS 304-558-2157

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED 07/28/2014

BID OPENING DATE	00/20/		0,000,000,000,000,000	1	BID C	PENING TIME	1:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	THIS SOLICITATION	TATIO	I IS :	NO.03 ISSUED TO	MODIFY DOCUMENT	THE ORIGINAL 'ATION.		•
001	1	EA OF HEA		962-72 JSES /HARI	PER FERR	Y TRAIN STATI		
	***** THIS	IS TH	E ENI	OF RFQ	RMA140	21 ***** TOT	AL:	
IATURE				11/2				
Carey	A. Chaney	The	all'	1 comon	ELEPHONE 30	1-797-3730		27, 2014
Vice Pre	sident		35-164	9116		ADDRESS CHAP SS IN SPACE ABOVE	NGES TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE